## JAMES DAUPHINAIS 11/18/2008

	Page 67
1	I, JAMES DAUPHINAIS, do hereby certify:
2	That I have read the foregoing deposition;
3	That I have made such changes in form and/or
4	substance to the within deposition as might be necessary to
5	render the same true and correct;
6	That having made such changes thereon, I
7	hereby subscribe my name to the deposition.
8	I declare under penalty of perjury that the
9	foregoing is true and correct.
10	
11	Executed the 26th day of November,
12	20 <u>08</u> , at 2:17 p.m.
13	
14	Jones Bushinas.
15	JAMES DAUPHINAIS
16	
17	My Commission Expires: May 5, 2007
18	Notary Public: Marie Excepted
19	SP/James Dauphinais In the Matter of Union Electric Company
20	in the Matter of Onion Electic Company
21	MARINE CO.
22	MARIA E. DECKER Notary Public, State of Missouri St. Louis City Commission # 05706793 My Commission Expires May 05, 2009
23	My Commission Expires May 05, 2009
24	
25	

## James Dauphinais 11/18/2008

Page 68

## Errata Sheet

Witness: James Dauphinais

In Re: In the Matter of Union Electric Company

Upon reading the deposition and before subscribing thereto, the deponent indicated the

following changes should be made:

Page Line Should read:

On page 35, line 15 "of being" should be "of there being"

Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read:

On page 37, line 5 "Both MISO" should be "Both ICE"

Reason assigned for change:

Reason assigned for change:

Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read:

On page 39, line 20 "immeasurable" should be

"and measurable"

Reason assigned for change:

Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read:

On page 40, line 7 "immeasurable" should be

"and measurable"

Reason assigned for change:

Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read:

On page 41, line 6 "immeasurable" should be

"and measurable"

Reason assigned for change:

Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read:

On page 41, line 7 "separate" should be "set rates"

Reason assigned for change:

Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read:

On page 42, line 10 "immeasurable" should be "and

measurable"

Reason assigned for change:

Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read:

On page 42, line 21 "immeasurable" should be "and

measurable"

Reason assigned for change:

Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read:

On page 43, line 2 "immeasurable" should be "and

measurable"

Reason assigned for change:

Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read:

On page 51, line 5 "immeasurable" should be "and

measurable"

Reason assigned for change:

Witness misunderstood

www.midwestlitigation.com

Phones: 1.800.280.3376

Fax: 314.644.1334

## James Dauphinais 11/18/2008

Page Line Should read: On page 53, line 13 "hourly and bilateral" should be "hourly

bilateral"

Reason assigned for change: Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read: On page 53, line 17 "daily, hourly, and bilateral" should be

"daily and hourly bilateral"

Reason assigned for change: Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read: On page 55, line 4 "it" should be "we"

Reason assigned for change: Witness misunderstood

Page Line Should read: On page 58, line 16 "only" should be "other"

Reason assigned for change: Witness misunderstood

Fax: 314.644.1334

www.midwestlitigation.com